
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7.1.2 The Institution has facilities for alternate sources of energy and 

energy conservation measures   

Criterion 7 – Institutional Values and Best Practices

 

 

7.1.2 The Institution has facilities for alternate sources of energy and 

measures    

 

Institutional Values and Best Practices

 

7.1.2 The Institution has facilities for alternate sources of energy and 

Institutional Values and Best Practices 



 

 

 

 

 

 

7.1.2 Relevant Documents related Solar Energy  

 











 Solar energy provided a total of 8997 units of electricity annually. 

 Total Annual Electricity Imported (June 2022 to May 2023) from Mahavitaran 51557 KWH and Export 6211 KWH 

Total cost units utilizes by college and total cost in rupees  

(All data collected in between June 2022 to May 2023) 
Month Meter No. 1 

049081131405 

Main Building 

Bill Amount 

 

Meter No. 2 

049080039491 

Main 

Building 

 

Bill 

Amount 

 

Meter No. 3 

049081131413 

Chemistry 

Department 

Bill 

Amount 

Meter No .4 

049084091307 

Library in 

Chem. Dept. 

Bill 

Amount 

Meter No. 5 

049085504290 

Seminar 

Building 

Bill 

Amount 

KWH 

 

KWH 

 

KWH 

 

KWH 

 

KWH 

 

Jun 00 320 1175 10022.75 540 5373 150 1404 588 5503 

July 40 410 1290 11003.7 510 5074 30 170 570 5335 

Aug. 00 320 1180 10065.4 515 5124 150 1404 705 6598 

Sep. 40 320 1384 11805.52 591 5880 150 1404 628 5878 

Oct. 00 420 1043 8895.41 645 6417 150 1404 620 5803 

Nov. 40 320 1289 10967.55 536 5333 150 1404 621 5812 

Dec. 40 320 1380 11625.65 590 5870 196 1837 612 5728 

Jan. 40 320 1185 10045.83 524 5213 191 1790 680 6364 

Feb. 40 320 1297 10953.22 468 4656 205 1920 627 5868 

Mar. 00 320 1174 9956.72 552 5492 201 1890 683 6392 

Apr. 00 320 1339 11788.01 530 5273 163 1532 716 6701 

May 00 320 1475 12935.57 746 7422 163 1532 792 7413 

Total 240 
KWH 

 

4030 

 

 

15,211 
KWH 

 

130065.3 6747 
KWH 

 

67127 

 

 

1899 
KWH 

 

17691 

 

 

7842 
KWH 

 

73395 

 

 



 

Month 

Meter No. 6 

049081131391 

Street Light 

Bill 

Amount 

Meter No. 7 

049081133751 

Principal 

Quarter 

Bill 

Amount 

Meter No. 8 

049081132266 

Principal 

Quarter 

Bill 

Amount 

Meter No .9 

049081131421 

Gymkhana 

Bill 

Amount 

Meter No. 10 

049088377175 

Kothari 

Building 

Bill 

Amount 

KWH 

 

KWH 

 

KWH 

 

KWH 

 

KWH 

 

Jun 57 339 352 3450 62 524 102 1217 970 19545 

July 45 367 388 3802 68 575 168 720 772 15555 

Aug. 72 428 418 4096 68 575 203 2005 720 14508 

Sep. 58 344 422 4135 60 507 452 5396 898 18094 

Oct. 104 617 385 3773 63 532 438 5229 959 19344 

Nov. 57 339 345 3381 62 524 457 5456 1029 20412 

Dec. 49 291 372 3645 65 549 152 1814 724 16473 

Jan. 39 232 394 3861 67 566 231 3832 890 18411 

Feb. 43 256 381 3733 66 558 115 1373 721 16403 

Mar. 66 392 331 3243 57 482 102 1217 1283 22966 

Apr. 91 540 379 3714 52 439 103 1229 1178 23421 

May 139 825 323 3165 50 423 107 1277 794 18629 

Total 820 
KWH 

 

4970 4490 
KWH 

 

 

43998 

 

740 
KWH 

 

6254 

 

2630 
KWH 

 

30765 

 

10938 
KWH 

223761 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Total KWH June 2022 To May 2023 = 51557 
Month 

 

 

 

Meter No. 1 

049081131405 

Main 

Building 

 

Meter No. 2 

049080039491 

Main 

Building 

 

Meter No. 3 

049081131413 

Chemistry 

Department 

 

Meter No .4 

049084091307 

Library in 

Chem. Dept. 

 

Meter No. 5 

049085504290 

Seminar 

Building 

 

Meter No. 6 

049081131391 

Street Light 

 

 

Meter No. 7 

049081133751 

Principal 

Quarter 

 

Meter No. 8 

049081132266 

Principal 

Quarter 

 

M Meter No .9 

049081131421 

Gymkhana 

 

 

M Meter No. 

10 

049088377175 

Kothari 

Building 

Month 

Wise 

KWH 

Jun 
00 

1175 
540 150 588 57 352 62 102 970 

3996 

July 
40 

1290 
510 30 570 45 388 68 168 772 

3881 

Aug. 
00 

1180 
515 150 705 72 418 68 203 720 

4031 

Sep. 
40 

1384 
591 150 628 58 422 60 452 898 

4683 

Oct. 
00 

1043 
645 150 620 104 385 63 438 959 

4407 

Nov. 
40 

1289 
536 150 621 57 345 62 457 1029 

4586 

Dec. 
40 

1380 
590 196 612 49 372 65 152 724 

4180 

Jan. 
40 

1185 
524 191 680 39 394 67 231 890 

4241 

Feb. 
40 

1297 
468 205 627 43 381 66 115 721 

3963 

Mar. 
00 

1174 
552 201 683 66 331 57 102 1283 

4449 

Apr. 
00 

1339 
530 163 716 91 379 52 103 1178 

4551 

May 
00 

1475 
746 163 792 139 323 50 107 794 

4589 

Total 240 

 

 

15,211 

 

 

6747 

 

 

1899 

 

 

7842 

 

 

820 

 

 

4490 

 

 

740 

 

 

2630 

 

 

 

10938 

 
Total 

KWH 

51557 

 



Total Amount Paid June 2022 to May 2023 Rs. 6, 02,056/- (Rs. Six Lakhs Two Thousand Fifty six) 

 

Total Amount :  June 2022 To May 2023 = 602056/- 
Month Meter No. 1 

049081131405 

Main  

Building 

Meter No. 2 

049080039491 

Main 

Building 

 

Meter No. 3 

049081131413 

Chemistry 

Department 

Meter No .4 

049084091307 

Library in 

Chem. Dept. 

Meter No. 5 

049085504290 

Seminar 

Building 

Meter No. 6 

049081131391 

Street Light 

Meter No. 7 

049081133751 

Principal 

Quarter 

Meter No. 8 

049081132266 

Principal 

Quarter 

Meter No .9 

049081131421 

Gymkhana 

Meter No. 10 

049088377175 

Kothari 

Building 

Month 

Wise 

Amount 

Jun 320 10022.75 5373 1404 5503 339 3450 524 1217 19545 47697.75 

July 410 11003.7 5074 170 5335 367 3802 575 720 15555 43011.7 

Aug. 320 10065.4 5124 1404 6598 428 4096 575 2005 14508 45123.4 

Sep. 320 11805.52 5880 1404 5878 344 4135 507 5396 18094 53763.52 

Oct. 420 8895.41 6417 1404 5803 617 3773 532 5229 19344 52434.41 

Nov. 320 10967.55 5333 1404 5812 339 3381 524 5456 20412 53948.55 

Dec. 320 11625.65 5870 1837 5728 291 3645 549 1814 16473 48152.65 

Jan. 320 10045.83 5213 1790 6364 232 3861 566 3832 18411 50634.83 

Feb. 320 10953.22 4656 1920 5868 256 3733 558 1373 16403 46040.22 

Mar. 320 9956.72 5492 1890 6392 392 3243 482 1217 22966 52350.72 

Apr. 320 11788.01 5273 1532 6701 540 3714 439 1229 23421 54957.01 

May 320 12935.57 7422 1532 7413 825 3165 423 1277 18629 53941.57 

Total 4030 130065.3 67127 17691 73395 4970 43998 6254 30765 223761 Total 

Amount 

602056/- 



BILLING HISTORY (SOLAR METER MAIN BUILDING  (METER NO. 2: 049080039491) 

SOLAR NET METER CONSUMPTION DETAILS) 

June 2022 To May 2023 

Bill Month 

Consumption 

(KWH)  

Bill Amount 

Import 

Consumption 

(KWH) 

Export 

Consumption 

(KWH) 

Generation 

Jun 2022 1,175 10022.75 1,175 460.00 715.00 

July 2022 1,290 11003.7 1,290 560.00 730.00 

Aug. 2022 1,180 10065.4 1,180 464.00 716.00 

Sep. 2022 1,384 11805.52 1,384 569.00 815.00 

Oct. 2022 1,043 8895.41 1,043 390.00 653.00 

Nov. 2022 1,289 10967.55 1,289 561.00 728.00 

Dec. 2022 1,380 11625.65 1,380 568.00 812.00 

Jan. 2023 1,185 10045.83 1,185 467.00 718.00 

Feb. 2023 1,297 10953.22 1,297 558.00 736.00 

Mar. 2023 1,174 9956.72 1,174 460.00 714.00 

Apr. 2023 1,339 11788.01 1,339 529.00 810.00 

May 2023 1,475 12935.57 1,475 625.00 850.00 

Total 15,211 130065.3 15,211 6211 8997 Units 
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https://wss.mahadiscom.in/wss/wss
https://wss.mahadiscom.in/wss/wss
https://wss.mahadiscom.in/wss/wss
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https://wss.mahadiscom.in/wss/wss


Comparative Table 

June 2022 

To 

May 2023 

Total  KWH  Solar KWH Export Consumption  

51557 15211 6211 

"During the period from June 2022 to May 2023, a total of 51557 KWH of electricity was generated, with 15211 KWH generated by 

solar energy. Additionally, 6211 KWH of solar energy was exported. The total electricity bill for this period amounted to 602056, out 

of which 130065 was attributed to solar energy consumption. Solar energy accounts for 8997 units. 
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